ASPI-1306T
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
 SMD POWER INDUCTOR
15.24 x 18.54 x 7.11 mm
, modem, set-top box
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
Abracon P/N:                              ASPI-1306T
-40ºC to +125ºC
Pb  Compliant RoHS
PART NUMBER INDUCTANCE
(uH)  Tolerance SRF (MHz)
max
RDC (Ω)
max
Isat (A)
max
Irms (A)
max
ASPI-1306T-1R0 1 M 80 0.009 20 8.6
ASPI-1306T-2R2 2.2 M 80 0.014 16 7.1
ASPI-1306T-3R3 3.3 M 60 0.015 14 6.2
ASPI-1306T-4R7 4.7 M 60 0.018 13 6
ASPI-1306T-5R6 5.6 M 40 0.02 12 5.3
ASPI-1306T-8R2 8.2 M 30 0.029 10 4.8
ASPI-1306T-100 10 M 30 0.031 10 4.3
ASPI-1306T-150 15 M 22 0.036 8 4
ASPI-1306T-220 22 M 20 0.047 7 3.5
ASPI-1306T-330 33 M 15 0.066 5.5 3
ASPI-1306T-470 47 M 9 0.086 4.5 2.6
ASPI-1306T-680 68 M 8 0.13 3.5 2.3
ASPI-1306T-750 75 M 8 0.152 3 2.3
ASPI-1306T-101 100 M 7 0.19 3 1.8
ASPI-1306T-151 150 M 6 0.25 2.6 1.5
ASPI-1306T-221 220 M 5 0.38 2.4 1.2
ASPI-1306T-331 330 M 4 0.56 1.9 1
ASPI-1306T-471 470 M 3 0.85 1.4 0.82
ASPI-1306T-681 680 M 2.5 1.10 1.2 0.72
ASPI-1306T-102 1000 M 2 1.80 1 0.56
 Test Conditions
Inductance: 100 z, 0.1V
Isat: ∆ /  (initial) ≤ 10%
Irms: ∆T ≤ 40˚C